

**2015      2017**

2015      2017

**1**

10

50

11.84% 2014

28,844

| 2012       | 2013 | 2014      | 2015       |           |
|------------|------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|            |      | 74,705.55 | 109,071.11 | 139,799.1 |
| 144,098.59 |      | 36.80%    |            |           |

2

2010 8

2011 1 6

2014 4

|   |  |           |  |
|---|--|-----------|--|
| / |  | 100%      |  |
| / |  | 40%       |  |
|   |  |           |  |
|   |  | 0%        |  |
|   |  | 1.25%-50% |  |
|   |  | 10%       |  |
|   |  | 10%-20%   |  |
|   |  |           |  |
|   |  | 0.1%-1%   |  |
|   |  | 0.2%-3%   |  |
|   |  | 0.2%-1%   |  |
|   |  | 2.0%-9%   |  |

/

3

2015 5

CRIS

30 30 30 10

10 100 100 10

0

1

2015

700

2

3

2014

1,386.52

20.39

2013

1,116.55

269.97

24.18%

2013

13.93%

10.25

100

69.88

60

30

2013

6

13

20

30

12.15

68

46

IPO



4

5

|   | 2015  | 2016  | 2017  |
|---|-------|-------|-------|
| / | ≥150% | ≥150% | ≥150% |
|   | ≥16   | ≥16   | ≥16   |
| / | ≥70%  | ≥70%  | ≥70%  |

1 / 2014 /  
206.32%

/ 150% 100%

2 2015 6  
20 12.15 68  
46

3 /  
40% 2014 /  
83.04%

/ 70%

1

PPP

2

1

2

PE VC

3

4